2837 Oral Avawers

The Minister of Information end Broadcasting (Dr Keskar): (a) Yes.
Sir. )

(b) and (c). The suggestion made by the Hon. Member will be conveyed to proper quarters for consideration.

Shri Tangamani: May 1 know whether mn this revised version of the Documentary film ‘Pilgrimage to free-
domy’, events prior to 1857 are included and if so may I know why Bomman Brothers have been left out?

Shri Ranga: Not oniy Bomman Brothers, but the Vellore fighters also.

Dr. Keskar: The documentary does not claim to reproduce every small and big incident of opposition to British rule in the country. Obviously, it is not possible for such a documentary to do so. Whatever has been included has been done under the supervision of the Centenery Committee which originally prepared the film.

Shri Tangamani: Is the Government aware that private producers are producing a film dealing with Bomman Brothers and may I know whether the Government will render any help to the private producers?

Dr. Keskar: That is a question which can be considered only when the producers approach for that purpose.

Shri Thirumala Rao: May I know if the Government are aware that in the early twenties of this century, one Alluri Sitarama Raju led a rebellion against the British Government in the Agency areas in Vizagapatam and North Godavari districts and one of his right hand men, Shri Mallu Dora was a Member of this House during the last five years? It has been well known in the local folk lore.....

Mr. Speaker: What does he want?

Shri Thirumala Rao: Is the hon.
Minister aware of these facts and if so, would he convey this to the proper quarters to see that this incident is properly recognised in the documentary?

\
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Dr. Keakar: I take the information from the hon. Member. BSecondly, my reply to Shri Tangamani was with regard to the suggestion” that Government should publicise the action of the Bomman Brothers. Now, this is not some thing about which this Ministry can do anything. & will be conveyed to the Ministry of Education.
That is what I mentioned here in my reply.

Mr. Speaker: What I would suggest is, if hon. Members have any more incidents, they may bring them to the notice of the Minister of Information and Broadcasting.

He will met them, and if they are sufficiently important, in the next edition they will be included.

Nationalisation of Road Transport

in Punjab

+

35 J Shri Vajpayee:

" 7\ Shri Ram Krishan:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Planning Commission has disapproved the Punjab Government’s plans in regard to nationalisation of road transport;

(b) 1f so, the reasons thereof;

(c) the recommendations made by the Commission; and

(d) the Punjab Government's rcac~
tion thereto?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Labour and Employment and Planning (8hri L. N.
Mishra): (a) to (d). A statement 13 laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha [See Appendix III, annexure No. 55.)

A qER@ TR ¥ I A

£ ¢ fis dam & qer Wt & e

T & W A W g e g e

QA doATF Do § agt o W

e warfer F@ 9T AR ¥ fer

wrdt | v & oy ewe § e v & el

TR W e woRr 7


2639 Oral Answers

oft wo wio firw : IRA wrow A
g wrern fe agwed d e ey agg w9 wrone § off o dfve
, ddrw § 7wl Wi s e amEi
¥ 917 Lo, Lo dfqw X oy wow wW warT Wy & | Sfew A s
& 7R A e Aff § W ST A W
s o am

oft et : w=r Ay g
it A Fifer & § fre & wqER
FIROT W7 WA Wlgd

T ot wo are fw : oft W, Aifr fruffaraff Y w2

Shri Ranga: Do Government have any uniform policy of not having nationalisation or having nationalisation of road transport? The State Government send up proposals for nationalising. Why do they agree in regard to some States, and do not agree in regard to some other States?

The Deputy Minister of Planning (Shri 8. N. Mishra): There 1s no discrimination, and the circumstances in which exemptions would be made have been specifically laid down. So far as the principles which the Planning Commission has laid down are concerned, the Planning Commission is firm on them.

Shri Ranga: Then what are the circumstances? The State Governments themselves have got to make up their mind, and they have made up their mind to nationalise, but in the case of Punjab the Planning Commission does not agree, in the case of some other States they agree. “

Shri S. N. Mishra: ] was mentioning the circumstances in which exemptions pre made. This applies particularly to the States in which there|
is not a great problem of road-rail co-ordination, Examples are Himachal Pradesh, Andamans and Jammu and Kashmir-—and West Bengal also where in the rural areas road transport has not developed to a great extent.
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Shri Gajendra Prasad Sinha: May
I know how many States have disapproved the scheme of nationalisation till now?

Shri 8. N. Mishra: It is not nationalisation, it is only the setting up of corporations. Saurashtra and Andhra have set up corporations already.
Bihar and Mysore have agreed. In U.P. it is under consideration.

Shri Gajendra Prasad Sinha: How many States have not agreed to set up corporations, that is what I want.

Mr. Speaker: He has given positively the States that have consented, the others have not.

Shri Ranga: The answer to my question is not at all satisfactory.
Mr. Speaker: What does he want?

Shri Ranga: He mentioned some circumstances which are not relevant.

Mr. Speaker: Next
question,

Very well.

Export of Wool

*553. Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity in maunds of wool exported by the Government ol India from Kulu sub-division of Punjab
State during 1957-58 so far;

(b) whether a stock of wool is lying with the woollen dealers of Amritsar;
and

(c) if so, the reasons for which they are not allowed to export their stocks?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) None. Government of India do not export wool.

(b) Yes, Sir. The' reference presumably is to pashmina wool.

(¢) The policy regarding release of stocks for export purposes is under the consideration of the Government of Punjab.

